12012.10w
High Current, Plastic Power Supply Connectors
EM Series
■Features
1.  4-positions with high current capability
(three-phase power supply and ground)
· Rated current of 50A per contact (50A/3contacts) with
AWG#8 or corresponding wire.

Insulation PBT resin ---- UL94V-0
Contact Copper alloy Tin plated (Nickel base plating) ----
■Explanation of part numbers
Please refer to the charts below to understand each specific portion of the part number.
●Connector
EM 35 M P − 4 S C (**)
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻ ❼ ❽
●Guide key
EM − GK (**)
❶ ❹ ❽
●Crimp terminal
EM − S C − 1 4 3 (**)
❶ ❻ ❼ ❾ 10 11 ❽
❼ Type of termination: C = Crimp
❽  This position will be used to indicate changes or
variations to the product.  When needed, there will
be a 2 digit number within the parentheses.  This
number will correspond to specific changes and/or
variations with the part.
❾ Terminal shape: 1= Loose piece terminal
10  Shape modification:  1, 3 or 4 denotes the different
terminals for different wire gauges
11 Plating: 3 = Tin plated
❶ Series name: EM
❷ Shell size: 35
❸  Specialty: M=Mold type(Plastic type)
❹ Connector type: P= Plug
  R= Receptacle（DIN rail attachment type）
  RA= Receptacle（Panel attachment type）
  GK= Guide key
❺ Number of contacts: 4
❻  Contact gender: S=Female contact,
  P=Male contact
3
EM Series●High Current, Plastic Power Supply Connectors
■Plug
Part number HRS No.
EM35MP-4SC CL138-0020-9
EM35MP-4PC CL138-0021-1
■Receptacle(DIN rail attachment type)
Part number HRS No.
EM35MR-4PC CL138-0022-4
EM35MR-4SC CL138-0023-7
■Receptacle(Panel attachment type)
Part number HRS No.
EM35MRA-4PC CL138-0028-0
4
EM Series●High Current, Plastic Power Supply Connectors
■Crimp terminals
◆Male terminals